
DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 26/27 CUSTOMERS BEING
COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED

Animal Maintenance (per diem) - GSRC Clemson, Internal

Mice, routine per box, per day $0.47 Non-Clemson, External

Mice, routine per box, per day $1.10 Clemson, Internal

Mice, microisolator per box, per day $0.64 Non-Clemson, External

Mice, microisolator per box, per day $2.37 Clemson, Internal

Mice, microisolator, biohazardous per box, per day $1.03 Non-Clemson, External

Mice, microisolator, biohazardous per box, per day $3.67 Clemson, Internal

Mice, microisolator, sterile in per box, per day $1.53 Non-Clemson, External

Mice, microisolator, sterile in per box, per day $4.75 Clemson, Internal

Mice, microisolator, sterile in + sterile out per box, per day $1.80 Non-Clemson, External

Mice, microisolator, sterile in + sterile out per box, per day $5.25 Clemson, Internal

Rat, routine per animal, per day $0.68 Non-Clemson, External

Rat, routine per animal, per day $1.18 Clemson, Internal

Rat, microisolator per animal, per day $0.93 Non-Clemson, External

Rat, microisolator per animal, per day $1.43 Clemson, Internal

BILLING RATES - FY 26/27

DEPARTMENT NAME : 
Office of Animal Resources

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :  
SVP for Research, Scholarship, and Creative Endeavors
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Rat, microisolator, biohazardous per animal, per day $1.49 Non-Clemson, External

Rat, microisolator, biohazardous per animal, per day $2.27 Clemson, Internal

Rat, microisolator, sterile in per animal, per day $2.22 Non-Clemson, External

Rat, microisolator, sterile in per animal, per day $3.39 Clemson, Internal

Rat, microisolator, sterile in + sterile out per animal, per day $2.61 Non-Clemson, External

Rat, microisolator, sterile in + sterile out per animal, per day $3.98 Clemson, Internal

Rodent metabolism cages per animal, per day $1.97 Non-Clemson, External

Rodent metabolism cages per animal, per day $3.00 Clemson, Internal

Rabbit per animal, per day $3.88 Non-Clemson, External

Rabbit per animal, per day $7.22 Clemson, Internal

Swine per animal, per day $9.63 Non-Clemson, External

Swine per animal, per day $20.88 Clemson, Internal

Goat/Sheep per animal, per day $9.63 Non-Clemson, External

Goat/Sheep per animal, per day $20.88 Clemson, Internal
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Goat/Sheep (Annex) per animal, per day $4.65 Non-Clemson, External

Goat/Sheep (Annex) per animal, per day $7.09 Clemson, Internal

Cat, group per animal, per day $3.26 Non-Clemson, External

Cat, group per animal, per day $4.97 Clemson, Internal

Dog, group runs per animal, per day $8.43 Non-Clemson, External

Dog, group runs per animal, per day $19.91

Animal Maintenance Minimum Room Charge - 
GSRC

Cubical per room, per day $4.43 Clemson, Internal

Cubical per room, per day $5.84 Non-Clemson, External

Large animal room per room, per day $12.31 Clemson, Internal

Large animal room per room, per day $16.32 Non-Clemson, External

Small animal room per room, per day $9.36 Clemson, Internal

Small animal room per room, per day $12.14 Non-Clemson, External

Technical Services - GSRC
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Inhalant Anesthesia and Monitoring 
(Large Animal) per hour $27.00 Clemson, Internal

Inhalant Anesthesia and Monitoring 
(Large Animal) per hour $40.93 Non-Clemson, External

Inhalant Anesthesia and Monitoring 
(Small Animal) per hour $10.00 Clemson, Internal

Inhalant Anesthesia and Monitoring 
(Small Animal) per hour $20.50 Non-Clemson, External

Sterile Instrument Prep per pack $10.81 Clemson, Internal

Sterile Instrument Prep per pack $20.60 Non-Clemson, External

Special Instrument Prep per pack $16.22 Clemson, Internal

Special Instrument Prep per pack $30.90 Non-Clemson, External

Technical support per hour $27.65 Clemson, Internal

Technical support per hour $41.75 Non-Clemson, External

Technical support (after hours) per hour $41.75 Clemson, Internal

Technical support (after hours) per hour $62.21 Non-Clemson, External

Veterinary Services - GSRC

Veterinary Support per hour $99.53 Clemson, Internal
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Veterinary Support per hour $184.80 Non-Clemson, External

Veterinary Support (after hours/emergency) per hour $149.29 Clemson, Internal

Veterinary Support (after hours/emergency) per hour $277.20 Non-Clemson, External

Facility Utilization - GSRC

Necropsy Room per hour $29.79 Clemson, Internal

Necropsy Room per hour $45.43 Non-Clemson, External

Operating Room (RM 137, 139) per hour $66.95 Clemson, Internal

Operating Room (RM 137, 139) per hour $102.10 Non-Clemson, External

Operating Room (Rodent Only - RM125) per hour $33.50 Clemson, Internal

Operating Room (Rodent Only - RM125) per hour $51.09 Non-Clemson, External

Procedure Room per hour $29.79 Clemson, Internal

Procedure Room per hour $45.43 Non-Clemson, External

Euthanasia and Disposal - GSRC

Mouse CO2 each $0.10 Clemson, Internal

Page 5 of 9



DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 26/27 CUSTOMERS BEING
COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED

Animal Maintenance (per diem) - GSRC Clemson, Internal

BILLING RATES - FY 26/27

DEPARTMENT NAME : 
Office of Animal Resources

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :  
SVP for Research, Scholarship, and Creative Endeavors

Mouse CO2 each $0.12 Non-Clemson, External

Rat CO2 each $0.26 Clemson, Internal

Rat CO2 each $1.19 Non-Clemson, External

Rabbit each $10.30 Clemson, Internal

Rabbit each $14.70 Non-Clemson, External

Swine/Goat/Sheep each $54.07 Clemson, Internal

Swine/Goat/Sheep each $77.25 Non-Clemson, External

Cat each $21.63 Clemson, Internal

Cat each $30.90 Non-Clemson, External

Dog <30lbs each $32.44 Clemson, Internal

Dog <30lbs each $46.35 Non-Clemson, External

Dog >30lbs each $54.07 Clemson, Internal

Dog >30lbs each $77.25 Non-Clemson, External

Imaging - GSRC
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Radiographs (1 hour minimum) 
(Sound NEXT Equine DR) per hour $25.00 Clemson, Internal

Radiographs (1 hour minimum) 
(Sound NEXT Equine DR) per hour $37.50 Non-Clemson, External

Ultrasound (1 hour minimum) 
(GE Logiq e NextGen) per hour $51.50 Clemson, Internal

Ultrasound (1 hour minimum) 
(GE Logiq e NextGen) per hour $78.54 Non-Clemson, External

Ultrahigh Frequency Ultrasound (VisualSonics Vevo 
2100) per hour $55.00 Clemson, Internal

Ultrahigh Frequency Ultrasound (VisualSonics Vevo 
2100) per hour $83.88 Non-Clemson, External

Fluorescence, Bioluminescence and X-Ray Imaging 
(Revvity - IVIS) per hour $50.00 Clemson, Internal

Fluorescence, Bioluminescence and X-Ray Imaging 
(Revvity - IVIS) per hour $76.25 Non-Clemson, External

Micro CT (Revvity Quantum) per hour $55.00 Clemson, Internal

Micro CT (Revvity Quantum) per hour $83.88 Non-Clemson, External

Large Animal MRI 
(Esaote Vet-MR Grande) per hour $145.00 Clemson, Internal

Large Animal MRI 
(Esaote Vet-MR Grande) per hour $221.13 Non-Clemson, External

Large Animal CT
(Toshiba Aquilion TSX-101A) per hour $132.50 Clemson, Internal

Large Animal CT
(Toshiba Aquilion TSX-101A) per hour $202.06 Non-Clemson, External
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Animal Maintenance (per diem and room) - AARL

Zebrafish housing care and feeding per tank, per day $0.30 Clemson, Internal

Zebrafish housing feeding only per tenk, per day $0.12 Clemson, Internal

Animal Room (A1-A10) - no equipment, no technical 
support, grandfathered labs only per room, per day $4.04 Clemson, Internal

Technical Services and Organisms - AARL

Spawning Tank Set Up, 1-5 tanks Up to 5 tanks $13.83 Clemson, Internal

Spawning Tank Set Up, 6-10 tanks 6-10 tanks $27.65 Clemson, Internal

Spawning Tank Set Up, 11-15 tanks 11-15 tanks $41.48 Clemson, Internal

Spawning Tank Set Up, 16-20 tanks 16-20 tanks $55.30 Clemson, Internal

Zebrafish Embryos from AARL Cultures, 1-500 
embryos 1-500 embryos $20.74 Clemson, Internal

Zebrafish Embryos from AARL Cultures, 501-1000 
embryos 501-1000 embryos $31.11 Clemson, Internal

Zebrafish Embryos from AARL Cultures, 1001-1500 
embryos 1001-1500 embryos $41.48 Clemson, Internal

Zebrafish Embryos from AARL Cultures, 1501-2000 
embryos 1501-2000embryos $51.85 Clemson, Internal

Zebrafish, Juvenile (<30dpf), 10 fish 10 fish $6.69 Clemson, Internal
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Zebrafish, Adult (>30dpf), 10 fish 10 fish $18.69 Clemson, Internal

Technical support per hour $27.65 Clemson, Internal

Technical support (after hours) per hour $41.75 Clemson, Internal

Veterinary Services - AARL

Veterinary Support per hour $99.53 Clemson, Internal

Veterinary Support (after hours/emergency) per hour $149.29 Clemson, Internal
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